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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002870372 MD HOBI SK Male No  1 1 UR  3  554.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851782 KRITIKA KUMARI 

AGARWAL

Female No  2 2 UR  10  539.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723181 SOHEL  SK Male No  3 3 UR  4  536.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868791 ABDUL  KAIF Male No  4 4 UR  3  535.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856092 ROHIT  KAMKAR Male No  5  1 5 ST  2  522.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002894823 RAJESH  RANA Male No  6 6 UR  4  480.00  85.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888596 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  7  1 7 OBC-A  6  454.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801988 TANDRANI  BISWAS Female No  8 8 UR  5  447.00  62.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754222 ALO  DAS Female No  9 9 UR  11  442.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709884 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  10  1 10 SC  1  441.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002895968 BIPASA  DANGAR Female No  11  1 11 OBC-B  8  440.00  78.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757764 ISMAIL  GAYEN Male No  12 12 UR  4  439.00  71.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666759 SIYA  SHAW Female No  13 13 UR  8  436.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002912261 SHURYA SHEKHAR BISWAS Male No  14 14 UR  9  427.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785446 SUBHAM  JANA Male No  15 15 UR  17  427.00  68.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002931495 DEBOLINA  KUMAR Female No  16 16 UR  21  416.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725199 ADITYA  NASKAR Male No  17  2 17 SC  11  415.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886003 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  18  3 18 SC  7  414.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726145 SHUBHRA  BISWAS Male No  19  4 19 SC  14  414.00  72.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726033 SREYA  PAUL Female No  20 20 UR  23  411.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891565 BUSHRA  KHANAM Female No  21 21 UR  6  400.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495830 MONALISA  SULTANA Female No  22  2 22 OBC-A  2  399.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002848312 ARATRIKA  CHOWDHURY Female No  23 23 UR  15  397.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827572 SUBHADIP  HALDAR Male No  24  5 24 SC  3  397.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893256 TRISHANJIT  SARKAR Male No  25 25 UR  21  396.00  78.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798899 BHIMA DEVI CHETRY Female No  26 26 UR  6  396.00  63.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739686 KOMAL  PRASAD Female No  27 27 UR  13  392.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002599751 BIPASHA  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  11  389.00  74.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554147 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  29 29 UR  15  388.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859726 SAMPRITI  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  4  387.00  76.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792776 KANGKAN  GABUA Male No  31  6 31 SC  5  387.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845949 MD RAMIJ RAJA Male No  32  3 32 OBC-A  7  382.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897173 ANIMESH  ROY Male No  33  7 33 SC  4  380.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898759 SIMRAN  KUMARI Female No  34 34 UR  1  379.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627772 SOUMEN  BOSE Male No  35 35 UR  7  379.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914785 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  36  8 36 SC  16  377.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721750 MISTU  BASAK Female No  37 37 UR  23  376.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874312 PRATIK  SINGH Male No  38 38 UR  7  372.00  74.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553260 CHITTA RANJAN BARIK Male No  39 39 UR  1  369.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789082 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  40  4 40 OBC-A  4  368.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002786884 ANUTTAMA  MANDAL Female No  41  9 41 SC  19  365.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922954 VISHAL  KUMAR Male No  42 42 UR  5  364.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696736 AAMIR  HAMZA Male No  43 43 UR  3  363.00  45.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490391 MRITTIKA  DUTTA Female No  44 44 UR  3  361.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536487 ARITRA  GHOSH Male No  45 45 UR  18  358.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865851 SAINDRIL  GHOSH Male No  46 46 UR  19  345.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819481 ISHITA  MONDAL Female No  47  10 47 SC  24  342.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908523 ANKUS  PATRA Male No  48 48 UR  6  340.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794305 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  49  2 49 OBC-B  16  338.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794583 ANKITA  MONDAL Female No  50 50 UR  18  323.00  50.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582021 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  51  11 51 SC  5  323.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489976 OLIVIA  PATRA Female No  52 52 UR  1  319.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527326 NISHA  SHAW Female No  53  3 53 OBC-B  11  317.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484832 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  54  2 54 ST  1  315.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002687934 MITALI  KHATUN Female No  55  5 55 OBC-A  11  286.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002888596 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  7  1 1 OBC-A  6  454.00  67.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495830 MONALISA  SULTANA Female No  22  2 2 OBC-A  2  399.00  77.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845949 MD RAMIJ RAJA Male No  32  3 3 OBC-A  7  382.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789082 SADIA MUMTAHANA 

JAMAN

Female No  40  4 4 OBC-A  4  368.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002687934 MITALI  KHATUN Female No  55  5 5 OBC-A  11  286.00  53.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002895968 BIPASA  DANGAR Female No  11  1 1 OBC-B  8  440.00  78.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794305 NEHA  PARVIN Female No  49  2 2 OBC-B  16  338.00  50.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527326 NISHA  SHAW Female No  53  3 3 OBC-B  11  317.00  63.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002709884 PARIJAT  DAS Male No  10  1 1 SC  1  441.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725199 ADITYA  NASKAR Male No  17  2 2 SC  11  415.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886003 NIPA  MONDAL Female No  18  3 3 SC  7  414.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726145 SHUBHRA  BISWAS Male No  19  4 4 SC  14  414.00  72.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827572 SUBHADIP  HALDAR Male No  24  5 5 SC  3  397.00  56.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792776 KANGKAN  GABUA Male No  31  6 6 SC  5  387.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897173 ANIMESH  ROY Male No  33  7 7 SC  4  380.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914785 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  36  8 8 SC  16  377.00  66.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786884 ANUTTAMA  MANDAL Female No  41  9 9 SC  19  365.00  60.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819481 ISHITA  MONDAL Female No  47  10 10 SC  24  342.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582021 AYAN  MONDAL Male No  51  11 11 SC  5  323.00  50.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Best Marks in (Biological Science/ 

Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] )

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002856092 ROHIT  KAMKAR Male No  5  1 1 ST  2  522.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484832 SUDIP  KUJUR Male No  54  2 2 ST  1  315.00  58.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


